Form 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner Original documents					
Name of conveying party(ies) with the execution date:	2. Name/address of receiving Party(ies)				
FUMIKAZU TAKAYANAGI, March 01, 2007 HIROKAZU SANPEI, March 07, 2007	ADVANTEST CORPORATION 1-32-1, ASHI-CHO, NERIMA-KU, TOKYO 179-0071, JAPAN				
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Reassignment Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Add'1 names of receiving parties Attached? Yes x No				
	D. D. J. (N. (N				
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/681,038					
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. C. Patents 4 Venture, Suite 250 Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 660-0761	Yes x No 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed x Charge to Acct. No. 50-0710 (Order No. JCLA17878) 8. Total number of pages, including Cover sheet, attachments and Document: 3				
DO NOT USE TI					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fiction Correct and any attached copy is a true copy Jiawei Huang Name of person Signing Signature	Forging information is true and of the original document.				

ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

JCLA17878 Attorney Docket No. _

Client Ref.

11445-USA-1

JP Atty. Ref.

AD-0549PCTUS

ReeL: 019184 FRAME: 0705

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me as an undersigned inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged who at the request of, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

> ADVANTEST CORPORATION 1-32-1, Asahi-cho, Nerima-ku, Tokyo 179-0071 JAPAN

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

BIMORPH ELEMENT, BIMORPH SWITCH, MIRROR ELEMENT, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THESE

for which I executed an inventor's declaration for Patent Application of the United States of America

(A) even date herewith

Name:

(B) in US or International Appln. No. Unassigned (Family: PCT/JP2005/015928) filed on January 17, 0001

AND I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE (and any other assignee, if otherwise assigned), for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; I agree that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I hereby authorize the US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTORS 発明者サイン	DATE SIGNED 日付	WITNESS 発明者サインを目視した人(省略可)
1): Name:	Fumil GRU TAKAYANAGI	March 1, 2007	Name:
2): Name:	Hirokazu SANPEI Hirokazu SANPEI	Mach 7, 200 9	Name;
3): Name:			Name:
4): Name:			Name:
5): Name:	<u> </u>		Name:
6): Name:			Name:
7): Name:			Name:
8): Name:			Name:
			DATENT

J.C. PATENTS

4 VENTURE, SUITE 250 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

TEL.:

(949) 660-0761

FAX:

(949) 660-0809

E-MAIL:

jcpi@email.msn.com

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

April 18, 2007

Atty Docket No.	:	JCLA17878
Appl. No.	:	11/681,038
Filing Date	:	March, 01, 2007
Pages	:	Cover + 2

BY FACSIMILE ONLY

Fax No.	: 571-273-0140	
Attention	: MAIL STOP Assignment Commissioner for Patents	
From	: Jiawei Huang, Reg. No. 43,330	
MESSAGE	: Enclosed herewith is a Recordation Cover Sheet with Assignment in 2 pages.	

Sir:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on <u>April 18, 2007</u> at the above indicated fax number.

Sign by: W	
	e Chang

Note: This facsimile transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please kindly notify us immediately, and return the original message to us at the above address. We greatly appreciate your cooperation.

PATENT

REEL: 019184 FRAME: 0706